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Consultation on proposed changes to children’s centre services

June/July 2018 - public consultation events

Monday 4 June
1.30pm – 2.30pm Ellesmere Children’s Centre

Tuesday 5 June
10.00am – 11.00am Meole Children’s Centre, Shrewsbury
10.30am – 11.30pm Cleobury Mortimer, Country Centre

Wednesday 6 June
1.30pm – 2.30pm Woodside Children’s Centre, Oswestry
2.00pm – 3.00pm Trinity Methodist Hall, Shifnal

Monday 11 June
10.00 am – 11.00am Sunflower House, Shrewsbury
2.00pm – 3.00pm St Mary’s Children’s Centre, Bridgnorth
7.00pm – 8.00pm Church Stretton, Mayfair Centre

Tuesday 12 June
10.00 am – 11.00am Honeysuckle Lodge, Martin Wilson School, Shrewsbury

Wednesday 13 June
2.00pm – 3.00pm Mereside School, Shrewsbury

Thursday 14 June
10.00am – 11.00am Buttercup Lodge, Sundorne Infant School, Shrewsbury

Monday 18 June
7.00pm – 8.00pm Whitchurch, Civic Centre

Tuesday 19 June
10.30am – 11.30am Highley, Severn Centre
6.30pm – 7.30pm Bishop’s Castle Children’s Centre

Wednesday 20 June
2.00pm – 3.00pm Albrighton Children’s Centre

Tuesday 26 June
1.30pm – 2.30pm Broseley, Birch Meadow Centre

Thursday 21 June
10.00am – 11.00am Baschurch Children’s Centre

Thursday 28 June
10.00am – 11.00am Bayston Hill, Library

Monday 2 July
10.00am – 11.00am Wem Children’s Centre
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Tuesday 3 July
2.00pm – 3.00pm Minsterley, Parish Rooms

Wednesday 4 July
10.00am – 11.00am Craven Arms Children’s Centre
1.30pm – 2.30pm Children’s Centre, Market Drayton Infant School

Thursday 12 July
(Childminders’ network)
6.30pm – 7.30pm Shrewsbury, Riversway / Shawbury / Much Wenlock, Primary 
School


